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	 KEY: 	    (*) Philadelphia 40-Man Roster                  (ML) Major League Rehab                    (+) Dev List	            (IL) Injured List          

PITCHERS (15 + 4 IL + 1 DEV LIST)
No.	 Name		  B/T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired		  School		  Pronunciation

16	 Nelson Alvarez	 R/R	 6-4	 220	 6/11/98	 26	 Miami, FL		  Trade (2024)	 South Florida
51	 Andrew Bechtold	 R/R	 6-1	 185	 4/18/96	 28	 Chadds Ford, PA	 Free Agent (2025)	 Chipola JC (FL)	 BECK-told
8	 Jean Cabrera (*)	 R/R	 6-0	 145	 10/20/01	 23	 Maracay, VZ	 Free Agent (2019)	 N/A
47	 Eiberson Castellano	 R/R	 6-3	 160	 5/9/01	 23	 Maracaibo, VZ	 Free Agent (2018)	 N/A		  AYE-ber-son
12	 Moises Chace (*)	 R/R	 6-1	 213	 6/9/03	 21	 La Guaira, VZ	 Trade (2024)	 N/A		  moy-zes chah-say
57	 Jack Dallas		  R/R	 5-11	 200	 12/18/98	 26	 Beaumont, TX	 Free Agent (2022)	 Lamar		
40	 Braeden Fausnaught	 L/L	 6-3	 235	 7/29/99	 25	 Danville, PA		 Free Agent (2022)	 West Chester (PA)	 BRAY-den
	 Tristan Garnett (IL/60)	 L/L	 6-6	 240	 3/29/98	 27	 Portland, OR	 Free Agent (2021)	 Cal State Dominguez Hills
5	 Daniel Harper (IL/7)	 R/R	 6-4	 225	 6/1/99	 25	 Merriam, KS	 17th Round (2022)	 Kentucky
22	 Chuck King		  R/R	 6-5	 215	 1/6/98	 27	 Coppell, TX		  Free Agent (2024)	 TCU
49	 Travis Kuhn		  R/R	 5-10	 195	 5/20/98	 26	 Laguna Hills, CA	 Free Agent (2025)	 San Diego		
23	 Gunner Mayer	 R/R	 6-6	 190	 7/27/00	 24	 Walnut Creek, CA	 5th Round (2019)	 San Joaquin Delta JC (CA)	 MAY-er
48	 Griff McGarry	 R/R	 6-2	 190	 6/8/99	 25	 San Francisco, CA	 5th Round (2021)	 Virginia
	 Christian McGowan (IL/60)	R/R	 6-0	 205	 3/7/00	 25	 Denison, TX		 7th Round (2021)	 Eastern Oklahoma State JC
46	 Wesley Moore	 L/L	 6-2	 200	 9/5/99	 25	 Surrey, BC, Canada	 Free Agent (2022)	 Kansas State
28	 Gabe Mosser 	 R/R	 6-4	 185	 6/8/96	 28	 Allentown, PA	 Free Agent (2024)	 Shippensburg (PA)
30	 Mitch Neunborn (+)	 R/R	 6-0	 190	 6/27/97	 27	 Johannesburg, South Africa	 Free Agent (2023)	 North Iowa Area CC (IA)	NOON-born
	 Wen-Hui Pan (IL/60)	 R/R	 6-3	 220	 9/19/02	 22	 Hualien, Taiwan	 Free Agent (2023)	 N/A
38	 Andrew Schultz	 R/R	 6-4	 195	 7/31/97	 27	 Alpharetta, GA	 6th Round (2019)	 Tennessee
31	 Andrew Walling	 L/L	 6-2	 220	 10/29/99	 25	 Longview, WA	 Free Agent (2022)	 Mississippi State	

No.	 Name		  B/T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired		  School		  Pronunciation

44	 Paul McIntosh (IL/7)	 R/R	 5-11	 220	 11/20/97	 27	 Atlanta, GA		 Trade (2024)	 West Virginia
25	 Andrick Nava	 S/R	 5-11	 175	 10/6/01	 23	 Cabimas, VZ	 Free Agent (2018)	 N/A		  ahn-drick
19	 Caleb Ricketts	 L/R	 6-3	 225	 5/10/00	 24	 Newport Beach, CA	 7th Round (2022)	 San Diego	

No.	 Name		  B/T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired		  School		  Pronunciation

3	 Keaton Anthony	 R/R	 6-2	 211	 6/24/01	 23	 Fort Wayne, IN	 Free Agent (2023)	 Iowa		
15	 Trent Farquhar	 L/R	 5-7	 185	 3/12/01	 24	 Dearborn, MI	 Free Agent (2023)	 Michigan State
10	 Aidan Miller		 R/R	 6-1	 205	 6/9/04	 20	 Dunedin, FL		  1st Round (2023)	 Mitchell HS (FL)
58	 Robert Moore	 S/R	 5-7	 170	 3/31/02	 23	 Leawood, KS	 Trade (2023)	 Arkansas
	 Felix Reyes (+)	 R/R	 6-4	 195	 3/26/01	 24	 Bani, DR		  Free Agent (2020)	 N/A
11	 Luis Verdugo	 R/R	 6-2	 160	 10/12/00	 24	 La Paz, MX		  Free Agent (2024)	 N/A

CATCHERS (2 + 1 IL)

INFIELDERS (5 + 1 DEV LIST)

OUTFIELDERS (5)
No.	 Name		  B/T	 HT	 WT	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired		  School		  Pronunciation

0	 Cade Fergus		 R/R	 6-2	 195	 8/22/00	 24	 Plantation, FL	 13th Round (2022)	 George Washington
6	 Marcus Lee Sang	 L/L	 6-0	 200	 1/2/01	 24	 Laurel, MD		  11th Round (2019)	 Northern HS (MD)
18	 Hendry Mendez	 L/L	 6-3	 175	 11/7/03	 21	 Santo Domingo, DR	 Trade (2023)	 N/A
2	 Leandro Pineda	 L/L	 6-3	 165	 6/4/02	 22	 Valencia, VZ	 Free Agent (2018)	 N/A		  LEE-ANN-dro
7	 Elio Prado		  R/R	 6-0	 160	 11/29/01	 23	 Caracas, VZ		 Rule Five (2024)	 N/A		  EL-ee-OH

COACHING STAFF NUMERICAL ROSTER
No.	 Name			   Position

13	 Al Pedrique (peh-dree-cay)	Manager
4	 Mycal Jones		 Bench Coach
35	 Brad Bergesen 	 Pitching Coach
37	 Riley McCauley	 Pitching Coach
41	 Tom Slater		  Hitting Coach
39	 Karl Ellison		  Position Coach
	 Meag Flaherty	 Athletic Trainer
	 Sara Binkley	 Assistant Athletic Trainer
	 Ryan Maedel	 Stregnth Coach
	 Sam Schneider	 Video Associate
	 Tom Gosse		  Bullpen Catcher (Home)

0	 Cade Fergus
2	 Leandro Pineda
3	 Keaton Anthony
4	 Mycal Jones
5	 Daniel Harper
6	 Marcus Lee Sang
7	 Elio Prado
8	 Jean Cabrera
10	 Aidan Miller
11	 Luis Verdugo
12	 Moises Chace
13	 Al Pedrique
15	 Trent Farquhar
16	 Nelson L. Alvarez

18	 Hendry Mendez
19	 Caleb Ricketts
22	 Chuck King
23	 Gunner Mayer
25	 Andrick Nava
28	 Gabe Mosser
30	 Mitch Neunborn
31	 Andrew Walling
35	 Brad Bergesen
37	 Riley McCauley
38	 Andrew Schultz
39	 Karl Ellison
40	 Braeden Fausnaught
41	 Tom Slater

44	 Paul McIntosh
46	 Wesley Moore
47	 Eiberson Castellano
48	 Griff McGarry
49	 Travis Kuhn
51	 Andrew Bechtold
57	 Jack Dallas
58	 Robert Moore

RECENT TRANSACTIONS
4/13: Gabe Mosser from Dev. List
4/13: Mitch Neunborn to Dev. List
4/13: Tristan Garnett to 60-day IL
4/11: Paul McIntosh 7-day IL
4/9: Andrew Schultz from FCL
4/9: Daniel Harper to 7-day IL
4/6: Mitch Neunborn from FCL
4/6: Gabe Mosser to Dev. List
4/4: Felix Reyes Dev. List
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